PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yu-Lung Lee	01/21/2010
Jung-Hui Hsu	01/21/2010
Ming-Chou Kuo	01/21/2010
Mei-Ju Lin	01/21/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POWERTECH INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	10F, No. 407, Sec. 2, Chung Shan Rd.
City:	Chung Ho City, Taipei Hsien
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12694535

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: edyer@cantorcolburn.com
Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN, LLP

Address Line 1: 20 Church Street
Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LCP0003US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel P. Lent

Total Attachments: 1 source=2H82363#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023857 FRAME: 0320

501077400

ASSIGNMENT DEED
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title) ROTATABLE AND FOLDABLE ELECTRICAL PLUG CONNECTOR
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (Check one) a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment U.S. Patent Application Serial No
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (Check one) U.S. Patent rights only worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the Assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above. The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
(Full name of sole or first inventor) YU-LUNG LEE (FAMILY NAME: LEE) (Address) NO. 77-1, SIHWAN, NANFU VILLAGE, NANJHUANG TOWNSHIP, MIAOLI COUNTY 353, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any) <u>JUNG-HUI HSU (FAMILY NAME: HSU)</u> (Address) <u>No. 15-2, Lane 334, Jhongiheng Rd., Sinjhuang City, Talpei County 242, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u>
(Full name of third joint inventor, if any) MING-CHOU KUO (FAMILY NAME: KUO) (Address) 2F., NO. 1, LANE 140, SEC. 7, CHENGDE RD., BEITOU DISTRICT, TAIPEI CITY 112, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
(Full name of fourth joint Inventor, if any) <u>MEI-JU LIN (FAMILY NAME: LIN)</u> (Address) <u>NO. 233, SEC. 1, SYUEFU RD., TUCHENG CITY, TAIPEI COUNTY 236, TAIWAN, R.O.C.</u>
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) POWERTECH INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. (Address of Assignee) 10F, NO. 407, SEC. 2, CHUNG SHAN RD., CHUNG HO CITY, TAIPEI HSIEN, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee)
The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) ☐ an individual ☐ a partnership ■ a Corporation of
(State of Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)
(State of Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$ 1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention;
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this Invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and Interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s),
their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. YU-LUNG LEE (FAMILY NAME: LEE) JAN. 21, 2010
(Signature of sole or first inventor) (Date) JAN. 21, 2010
(Signature of second inventor, if any) MING-CHOU KUO (FAMILY NAME: KUO) JAN. 21, 2010 (Date)
(Date) WEI-JU LIN (FAMILY NAME: LIN) (Signature fourth inventor, if any) (Date)
(Originality) (Date)

PT09-049US_98P001233US

RECORDED: 01/27/2010

PATENT

REEL: 023857 FRAME: 0321